

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO M.J BEVANT CORPORATION Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Mateo:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal with Concreting of Road at Capt. Blas St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php7,928,058.21**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

M.J BEVANT CORPORATION
By: ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO M.J BEVANT CORPORATION Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Mateo:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal at A. Fererra St., Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php3,272,817.30

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

M.J BEVANT CORPORATION
By: ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO M.J BEVANT CORPORATION Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Mateo:

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal of Various Roads (M.H. Del Pilar St., C. Aquino St. and L. Flores St.) at Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,389,398.59

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

M.J BEVANT CORPORATION
By: ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO M.J BEVANT CORPORATION Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Mateo:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Roads at M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. Libid and L. Flores St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php3,673,500.24**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

M.J BEVANT CORPORATION
By: ALFRED ANTON S. MATEO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the: Construction of Drainage Canal with Concrete Reblocking (portion) at S. Ulang St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,530,347.30

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Road at Purok 3, Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php3,862,579.33

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Const. of Drainage Canal at J.P. Rizal St., (portion) Purok 2 and 3, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php6,176,001.61**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Various Roads (Road Lot 1, Road Lot 2, Road Lot 3, Road Lot 4 and Road Lot 5) with CHB Side Protection at Urban Ville 1, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,733,201.55

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS
By: GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

ENGR. RENATO C. VILLAROMAN LARD BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Engr. Villaroman:

This is to notify that the: Concreting of Farm to Market Road Extension at Sta. Ana St., Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php2,662,104.91

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

LARD BUILDERS
By: RENATO C. VILLAROMAN
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the: Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8B Phase IV, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php645,040.85

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS
By: GERALD SJ. BILOG
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Balite, Montalban, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php2,482,781.59**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the: **Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Eastwood Greenview Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal** is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php1,880,357.48**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Eastwood Greenview Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php3,166,347.42

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONST. & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal at A. Luna St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php11,119,210.42

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal at A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php11,820,600.42

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MS. MARIA CECILIA L. ALONZO CONSTRUKT BUILD & TRADE CO. Bataan

Dear Ms. Alonzo:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angelina Homes Subd., Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,447,357.18

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

CONSTRUKT BUILD & TRADE CO. By: MARIA CECILIA L. ALONZO Date: _____



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal at Balayong St., Purok 5, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php1,428,815.94

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Const. of Drainage Canal with Concreting of Road at Narra St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php3,621,001.72

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 November, 2024

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Palmera Phase 3 & 4, Brgy. Dolores/San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php2,628,292.31

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date: